Municipal Agreement Account.    

Favorable recommendation from Finance Committee 

Moderator declared the motion passed unanimously  

FUNDING FOR HOT BOX MACHINE 
ARTICLE 5:  Upon motion of Ken Picard, it was moved the Town vote 
to transfer from Free Cash the sum of Seven thousand seven hundred 
seventy-five dollars ($7,775.00), for the purchase of a so-called hot box 
paving machine for the Department of Public Works, which amount shall 
be a match to a state grant received or to be received for such purposes.     

Favorable recommendation from Finance Committee 

Moderator declared the motion passed unanimously

[...]

Annual budget for Wastewater Enterprise 
Fund/Board of Selectmen 
Recommendation: Favorable Action 

ARTICLE 6: To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate, 

appropriate from available unappropriated funds in the 
Town Treasury, or transfer, or borrow the sum of Four 
hundred forty-nine thousand nine hundred eighty-three 
dollars ($449,983.00), or any other sum, in conformity 
with M.G.L. Chapter 32, Section 22(7)(c)(ii) of the 
General Laws relative to the Pension, Expense, 
Worker’s Compensation, and Military Service Funds of 
the Worcester Regional Retirement System for the 
fiscal year beginning July 1, 2016;

[...]

items through curbside pick-up and purchase of 
recycling and/or trash bins; fees collected for 
removal of bulk items or from purchase of recycling 
and/or trash bins shall be credited to the fund; 
expenditures shall be authorized by the chairperson 
of the Board of Health, limited to Fifteen thousand 
dollars ($15,000.00) for fiscal year 2017;  

C. Board of Health “Title V Fund” – to pay costs of 
plan review, engineering services and related 
expenses for permitting of septic systems; fees 
collected from permits and field testing for septic 
systems shall be credited to the fund;

[...]

the various Recreation Programs administered by 
the Recreation Commission; fees and other receipts 
collected in connection with such Recreation 
Programs shall be credited to the fund; expenditures 
shall be authorized by the chairperson of the 
Recreation Commission limited to One hundred 
sixty-nine thousand dollars ($169,000.00) for fiscal 
year 2017; 

G. Conservation Commission “Storm Water By-Law 
Fund” - To pay costs associated with reviewing 
Storm Water Bylaw applications and related 
operating expenses and essential functions of the 
Conservation Commission; fees collected from

[...]

pursuant to Massachusetts General Laws Chapter 252, 
Section 5A and any other applicable sections of law, 
and as funding therefor to raise and appropriate, 
transfer from available unappropriated funds in the 
Town Treasury, or transfer or borrow the sum of fifty 
two thousand dollars ($52,000) or any other sum; or, to 
take any action relative thereto. 

Explanation/Submitted by: To join the CMMCP, a state project 
currently consisting of approximately 40 municipalities from Worcester 
and Middlesex Counties and appropriate funds to obtain mosquito control

[...]

fiscal year, this article requires approval by majority vote/Board of 
Selectmen. 
Recommendation: Favorable Action 

ARTICLE 15: To see if the Town will vote to act on the report of the 

Community Preservation Committee on the fiscal year 
2017 community preservation budget, and to 
appropriate the sum of Fifteen thousand dollars 
($15,000.00) from the Community Preservation Fund 
fiscal year 2017 estimated annual revenues to the 
Community Preservation Committee Administrative 
Expense Account for all necessary and proper 
administrative expenses of the Committee for fiscal 
year 2017; or, to take any other action relative thereto.

[...]

Administrative Expense Account/Community Preservation Committee. 
Recommendation: Favorable Action 
ARTICLE 16:  To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate, 

appropriate from available unappropriated funds in the 
Town Treasury, or transfer, or borrow the sum of 
Twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000.00), or any 

other sum, for the purchase of replacement portable and 
mobile radios and any related equipment required to 
utilize this equipment for police department operations; 
or, to take any other action relative thereto. 

Explanation/ Submitted by:

[...]

been in service over twenty years and are frequently in need of 
repair/Board of Selectmen. 
Recommendation: Favorable Action 

ARTICLE 17: To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate, 

appropriate from available unappropriated funds in the 
Town Treasury, or transfer, or borrow the sum of 
Twenty-seven thousand dollars ($27,000.00), or any 
other sum, for the purchase of replacement 
defibrillators and any related equipment required to 
utilize this equipment for Police and Fire Department 
operations; or, to take any other action relative thereto. 

Explanation/ Submitted by: